Financial assets and liabilities (non-consolidated)

€ billion

Financial assets

Currency and deposits
Currency and transferable deposits
Time deposits
Savings deposits
Savings certificates
Bonds®
Financial derivatives
Shares
Other equity
Mutual funds shares
Loans
Claims on insurance corporations®
short-term claims
longer-term-claims
Claims from company pension commitments
Other claims*
Trade credits and payments on account
Other claims

Total
Liabilities
Bonds?

Shares

Other equity

Loans
from domestic MFls

from domestic non-financial corporations

and other financial institutions and from insurers

from general government and non-residents
Company pension commitments
Other liabilities
Total
Net financial assets®

Debt ratio °

2011
Q4

1.927,5
953,3
280,5
608,2

85,4

247,1

2215
185,2

394,9

1.400,2
72,0
1.328,2
295,4

38,4

38,4

4.710,2

1.837,7
1.447,1
90,4

0,1

13,6
1.551,2
3.159,0

59,8

Q1

1.948,6
966,1
284,6
613,6

84,3

249,6

252,4
186,6

410,9

1.423,1
72,0
1.351,0
298,2

38,3

38,3

4.807,6

1.535,8
14448
90,9

0,1

15,5
1.551,3
3.256,3

59,4

Households®

2012
Q2

1.971,4
992,7
284,0
611,7

83,0

245,4

229,9
193,3

401,7

1.439,6
72,0
1.367,6
301,0

38,3

38,3

4.820,7

15421
1.450,6
91,4

0,1

15,3
1.557,4
3.263,3

59,4

1.991,4
1.020,9
279,5
611,0
79,9

2448

250,0
194,1

414,8

1.451,7
7iL®
1.379,8
303,8

38,1

38,1

4.888,6

1.548,1
1.457,3
90,7

0,2

153
1.563,4
3.325,2

59,3

Q4

2.014,9
1.056,9
274,4
608,0
75,5

238,2

259,2
193,8

420,1

1.468,9
71,9
1.397,0
306,7

37,9

37,9

4.939,5

18517
1.461,2
90,4

0,1

14,7
1.566,4
3.3731

59,2

2013
Q1

2.023,3
1.077,8
270,2
605,9
69,4

231,7

267,8
195,2

435,0

1.491,2
72,0
1.419,2
309,5

37,9

37,9

4.991,6

1.548,1
1.458,2
89,7

0,2

15,8
1.563,9
3.427,7

59,0

2011
Q4

460,5
351,8

98,2

52
54

52,6

817,0
382,2
123,1
387,6

41,9

41,9

814,6
649,4
165,2

3.079,6

110,7
1.110,5
730,7
1.387,0
807,5
274,0
305,6
235,0
880,4
4.454,3
-1.374,7

66,8

Non-financial corporations

Q1

452,6
346,4
95,4
55
54

53,9

911,5
390,9
120,5
390,9

41,7

41,7

835,6
665,4
170,3

3.197,7

1156
1.282,5
732,8
1.381,0
803,7
271,0
306,3
236,5
892,4
4.640,7
-1.443,0

66,4

2012
Q2

453,1
360,5
81,7
58
52

53,6

8467
4144
119,6
390,6

216

41,6

837,9
675,9
162,0

3.157,4

117,2
1.166,3
734,1
1.384,1
808,9
260,5
314,7
237,9
912,1
4.551,7
-1.394,2

66,3

468,3
381,1
75,9
6,3
5,0

53,9

903,5
424,0
1239
381,2

41,4

41,4

856,0
681,3
1747

3.252,2

1246
1.294,9
729,0
1.407,8
805,8
258,4
343,6
239,4
905,7
4.701,4
-1.449,2

67,3

Annex

506,5
413,2
82,1
6,2
5,0

51,9

963,5
417,4
129,0
379,4

41,2

41,2

857,8
683,0
174,8

3.346,7

130,9
1.373,6
732,9
1.391,8
798,6
259,9
333,4
240,8
915,1
4.785,2
-1.438,5

66,7

2013
Q1

461,8
387,0
63,5
6,5
4,8

53,0

997,2
432,8
134,1
385,7

41,1

41,1

892,6
690,8
201,8

3.398,4

139,6
1.430,9
734,7
14113
808,9
266,1
336,3
2423
928,8
4.887,5
-1.489,1

67,7

1 Including non-profit organisations serving households. 2 Including money market paper. 3 Including private pension funds and burial funds, as well as occupational pension schemes and supplementary
pension funds. 4 Including households' accumulated interest-bearing surplus shares with insurance corporations. 5 Financial assets less liabilities. 6 In case of households defined as total liabilities as a

percentage of GDP; in case of non-financial corporations defined as the sum of issued bonds, loans and company pension commitments as a percentage of GDP.

Source: Deutsche Bundesbank
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